

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 1 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Squeegee: Shall have a plated metal frame with a 1 1/16" tapered 3" long handle adapter and shall have durable 1/8" thick x 2" high black rubber compound blade. Unger MW 550 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1&2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	25	Each	Unger MW550	\$10.00	\$250.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	F02186/MW550	\$7.73	\$193.25
2	Handle for Floor Squeegee: Must fit item #1. Handle shall be tapered aluminum, approximately 56" long. Items. 1 & 2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	50	Each	Unger AL140	\$17.00	\$850.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	D01118-AL140	\$13.82	\$691.00
3	Lambs Wool Pad: Approx. 6"x24", fits EZ Way applicator. Better Brush 450224 or CCSD approved equivalent	70	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Scrub Brush: Iron Handle, 1", Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent.	25	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID K01155	\$1.58	\$39.50
#	Group 2 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Mop Wringer: Rubbermaid 7575-88 or CCSD approved equivalent	50	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 7575-88/D11025	\$56.80	\$2,840.00
2	Mop Pail: Rubbermaid 8780-88 or CCSD approved	25	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 7570-88/D11078	\$34.64	\$866.00
3	Combo Unit: Rubbermaid 7577-88 or CCSD approved equivalent.	50	Each	Continental 335-312YW**	\$45.00	\$2,250.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 7577-88/D11118	\$75.33	\$3,766.50
4	Brute Container: 44 gal., without lid. Must be available in white, yellow, red, gray, black. Rubbermaid 2643 or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Each	Continental 4444	\$25.20	\$2,520.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 2643/M00139(YL)/M00136(BLK)/ M00138 (GRAY)/M00146(REDD)	\$33.99	\$3,399.00
5	Brute Container: 44 gal., without lid, Blue. Rubbermaid 2643-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Each	Continental 4444BL	\$25.20	\$2,520.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 2643-73 (M00129)	\$33.99	\$3,399.00
6	Dolly: Rubbermaid 2640-43 Quiet Dolly or CCSD approved equivalent.	130	Each	Continental 3255	\$18.50	\$2,405.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 2640-43/M01028	\$46.71	\$6,072.30
7	Dust Pan: Rubbermaid Lobby-Pro 59521 or CCSD approved equal (New#2531)	130	Each	Continental 912BK	\$6.45	\$838.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 59521(D04248)	\$7.19	\$934.70
8	Trash Receptacle: 22 Gal. Rubbermaid 3546 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	500	Each	Continental 8322GY	\$28.57	\$14,285.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 3546 (M02142)	\$35.81	\$17,905.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 2 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Funnel Top: To fit 22 Gal trash receptacle. Rubbermaid 3548 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	175	Each	Continental 7325GY	\$20.57	\$3,599.75			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID (Y34905)	\$16.47	\$2,882.25
10	Waste Paper Container: Rubbermaid 2956 or CCSD approved equivalent.	1,000	Each	Continental 2818GY	\$3.26	\$3,260.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 2818GY (M02050)	\$3.33	\$3,330.00
11	Waste Paper Container: Blue. Rubbermaid 2956-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	450	Each	Continental 2818-1	\$3.26	\$1,467.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 2818-1(M02161)	\$3.18	\$1,431.00
12	Janitor Cart: Rubbermaid 6173 or CCSD approved equivalent.	35	Each	Continental 184BL	\$102.00	\$3,570.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 6173 (F00241)	\$117.94	\$4,127.90
13	Floor Signs: Rubbermaid 6114-77 or CCSD approved equivalent.	150	Each	Crystal Lake 10527	\$7.40	\$1,110.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 119 (D11150)	\$6.89	\$1,033.50
14	Sanitary Napkin Bags: Liners to fit Sanitary Napkin Disposal unit approximately 9" wide, 11" high, and 4 1/2" deep. Rubbermaid 6141 or CCSD approved equivalent.	330	Case	Hospeco 6141	\$11.25	\$3,712.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	HOSPECO (L02060)	\$11.33	\$3,738.90
15	Urinal Screen: Continental Dead-O-Scree 164-1,2,3,4 or CCSD approved equivalent.	5,000	Each	Fresh DS100 (Cherry or Tutti Fruitti)	\$1.20	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	L01311 RED URINAL SCREEN PACKED 12/CS	\$0.66	\$3,300.00
#	Group 3 - Specifications Niagara will NOT be accepted.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	T Bar Applicator: Hillyard #HIL50041 only.	50	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL50041	\$11.14	\$557.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Multiflo Gym Finish Applicator Pad: Hillyard HIL50113 only.	25	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL50113	\$17.05	\$426.25			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Multiflo Floor Finish Applicator Pad: Hillyard #HIL55331 only.	50	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL55331	\$19.84	\$992.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Floor Pad: Stripping 12", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case. 3M HyPro only	75	Case	3M 7300 12	\$23.47	\$1,760.25			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M HYPRO (D08015)	\$18.62	\$1,396.50
5	Floor Pad: Stripping 13", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case. 3M HyPro only	75	Case	3M 7300 13	\$26.76	\$2,007.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M HYPRO (D08040)	\$21.23	\$1,592.25

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	EST. QTY	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Floor Pad: Stripping 20", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case, 3M HyPro only	600	Case	3M 7300 20	\$50.94	\$30,564.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M HYPRO (D09123)	\$40.40	\$24,240.00
7	Scrubbing Pad: 12", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	130	Case	3M SPP 12	\$38.84	\$5,049.20			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M SPP 12" (D13196)	\$33.66	\$4,375.80
8	Scrubbing Pad: 13", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	130	Case	3M SPP 13	\$40.63	\$5,281.90			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M SPP 13" (D13184)	\$35.34	\$4,594.20
9	Scrubbing Pad: 14", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	100	Case	3M SPP 14	\$41.26	\$4,126.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M SPP 14" (D13136)	\$35.86	\$3,586.00
10	Scrubbing Pad: 20", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	200	Case	3M SPP 20	\$76.21	\$15,242.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M SPP 20" (D13185)	\$66.07	\$13,214.00
11	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 12", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	250	Case	3M 5100 12	\$12.18	\$3,045.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 5100 (D08017)	\$9.75	\$2,437.50
12	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 13", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	250	Case	3M 5100 13	\$13.77	\$3,442.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 5100 (D08034)	\$11.04	\$2,760.00
13	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 14", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	250	Case	3M 5100 14	\$15.57	\$3,892.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 5100 (D08143)	\$12.47	\$3,117.50
14	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 20", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	120	Case	3M 5100 20	\$26.26	\$3,151.20			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 5100 (D09125)	\$21.03	\$2,523.60
15	Ultra High Speed Pad: 20" Natural hair extra. Ultra High Speed Buffer Pads shall be a cleaning and buffing floor maintenance pad specifically designed for use with super high speed floor care machines for spray and dry buffing floor surfaces. Center Hole - All circular discs will have 3 3/8" pop-out center holes. Pad shall be a neutral cream or combination fiber pad and a uniform 1" thickness. Each carton shall be labeled to identify the contents by name and size. Pad when be used with a super high speed-buffing machine shall not cause machine to be overloaded or have excessive difficulty in starting. 5pads/case, 3M only.	500	Case	3M 3500 20	\$26.26	\$13,130.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 3500 (D09133)	\$21.03	\$10,515.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
16	Square Scrub Pad, 14" x 20". Preparation pad, 10 pads/cs., Square Scrub P1420SQP only	100	Case	Americo 42071420**	\$71.80	\$7,180.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB P1420SQP	\$73.96	\$7,396.00
17	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 30", Sho Wet Strip Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420SHO only.	100	Case	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB P1420SHO/Y25879	\$30.46	\$3,046.00
18	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Red Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420RED only.	200	Case	Americo 40441420**	\$23.25	\$4,650.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB P1420RED	\$26.44	\$5,288.00
19	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Tile & Grout Pad. Square Scrub P1420TG only.	25	Case	Americo 40291420	\$142.88	\$3,572.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB P1420TGB	\$82.40	\$2,060.00
20	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 28". Tile & grout pad. Square Scrub P1428TG only.	10	Case	Americo 40291428	\$193.80	\$1,938.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB P1428TGB	\$114.48	\$1,144.80
21	Doodle Bug holder kit: Pad holders shall have a universal swivel for attachment to a standard threaded push handle and bristles for holding the pad securely. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	50	Each	Belter Brush 370409**	\$7.82	\$391.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M K02327	\$24.03	\$1,201.50
22	Doodle Bug Pads, Blue, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For medium scrubbing. 5 pads/box 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	20	Box	Americo 541020**	\$4.25	\$85.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M K02315	\$6.48	\$129.60
23	Doodle Bug Pads: Brown/Black, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. For heavy cleaning such as stripping floor corners or edges. 5 pads/box. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	75	Box	Americo 541010**	\$4.25	\$318.75			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M K03210	\$6.49	\$486.75

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
24	Doodle Bug Pads: White, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For light cleaning.5 pads/box. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	15	Box	Americo 541012**	\$4.25	\$63.75			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M K02309	\$6.49	\$97.35
25	Doodle Scrub Pad: Tile and Grout, blue pad for Doodle Scrub. Square Scrub SSP0511TGB only.	20	Each	Americo 402908	\$14.45	\$289.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB SSP0511TGV	\$5.82	\$116.40
26	Skate: Square Scrub Doodle EBG9 only.	5	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SQUARE SCRUB EBG9	\$584.10	\$2,920.50
27	Steel Wool Pads, 20": GMT 120202 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.	100	Each	GMT 120202	\$8.90	\$890.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	D09518 GMT 120202	\$5.96	\$596.00
28	Screen Wire Disc: 80 Grit, 20" Diameter, 3M or CCSD approved equivalent	220	Each	Americo 508020	\$5.50	\$1,210.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M (12/CS)	\$7.75	\$1,705.00
29	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 20", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.	200	Case	3M 3200 20	\$30.14	\$6,028.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 3600 (D09117)	\$24.14	\$4,828.00
30	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 27", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.	300	Case	3M 3600 27	\$66.97	\$20,091.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 3600 (D09275)	\$53.65	\$16,095.00
31	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 20", 3M 3200 only	200	Case	3M 3200 20	\$30.14	\$6,028.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 3200 (D09144)	\$23.78	\$4,756.00
32	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 27", 3M 3200 only	100	Case	3M 3200 27	\$66.97	\$6,697.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	3M 3200 (D09285)	\$52.86	\$5,286.00
#	Group 4 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Matting For Indoor/Outdoor Use: Mat shall have a Chevron pattern. Finished vinyl edging on all four sides. Wiper, Scraper part of matting shall be 100% polypropylene. Backing of mat shall be 100% vinyl, non-curl, and non-slip on tile or carpet. Mats, Inc CV410 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.		Per Square Foot	Americo Chevron-Available in Blue/Gray, Brown, Burgundy, Charcoal and Green	\$1.80	\$0.00	Mats Inc. CV410	\$2.29	\$0.00			\$0.00	Guardian Mats #640	\$1.89 sq. ft.	\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 5 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Disposable Bag for Castex Lite Trac: Castex 611783 only , 10 per Pkg	250	Pkg	Tennant 1067457 (New Part Number)	\$8.25	\$2,062.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Disposable Bag for Castex Magna Twin 22": Castex 611784 only , 10 per Pkg	50	Pkg	Tennant 1067458 (New Part Number)	\$11.00	\$550.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Disposable Bag for Pro Team Quarter Vac: Pro-Team QV9-25 only , 10 per Pkg	100	Pkg	Proteam 100431	\$7.95	\$795.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	PRO TEAM QV9-25/D00539	\$8.03	\$803.00
4	Vacuum Bag for Castex: BPV-1500 611780 only , 10 per Pkg	100	Pkg	Tennant 1068847 (New Part Number)	\$10.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Disposable Filter Bag for 27"Riding Burnisher: APA #391185 only , 6 per Pkg	50	Pkg	Advance 391185	\$28.95	\$1,447.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
#	Group 6 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Coned Bowl Mop: Coned bowl mops shall be constructed of an acrylic yarn puff. It shall be securely fastened to a plastic handle. The handle length shall be no smaller than 14" and no larger than 16". It shall have a built in squeeze type cup. Impact 3605 or CCSD approved equivalent	1,200	Each	Wilco WJ509001	\$1.23	\$1,476.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT 204 (L01257)	\$0.74	\$888.00
2	Plumber's Friend / Plunger: Rubber bulb plunger approximately 5 1/2" diameter with 24" handle. Continental 520 or CCSD approved equivalent.	150	Each	Continental 519	\$3.25	\$487.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 519	\$3.00	\$450.00
3	Broom: Angled, approx. 55" long, 13-15" sweeping surface, approx. 7" fibers, Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent	700	Each	Crystal Lake 12225	\$5.25	\$3,675.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	ABCO BR124 (D05214)	\$2.94	\$2,058.00
4	Spray Trigger for Spray Bottle: Must be for 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type sprayer. To be used for spraying various types of cleaning chemicals. (Trigger must fit spray bottle Item #5) Continental 922-H or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4&5 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	1,300	Each	Continental 902RW9	\$0.33	\$429.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 902RW9 (F01022)	\$0.32	\$416.00
5	Spray Bottle: 32 oz. Industrial, must be 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type, to be used in conjunction with cleaning chemicals. Continental 932 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor	1,300	Each	Continental 932CG	\$0.36	\$468.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 932CG (F01022)	\$0.39	\$507.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days				America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days		
#	Group 6 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Window Squeegee: 14", Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Item 6&7 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	50	Each	Unger NE3500	\$8.28	\$414.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Squeegee Handle: Must fit squeegee in item #6. Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6 & 7 will be awarded to manufacturer and vendor.	50	Each	Unger PROOO	\$9.25	\$462.50			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Spray Applicator: shall be designed for use with a standard water hose and have a dilution ratio setting. Johnson Wax Spray & Foam Gun or CCSD approved equivalent.	15	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Battery Filler: Two quart capacity. Deka DW00318 or CCSD approved equivalent.	40	Each	VOLTEX 00318	\$7.00	\$280.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Boots, plain toe, sizes 6-1: Apollo XCP or CCSD approved equivalent	12	Pair	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Vinyl Stretch Work Rubbers: Lab Safety Supply #4BQ-16236 or CCSD approved equivalent	50	Pair	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Respirator: 3M N95 only (8210)	75	Pair	3M 8210V**	\$8.00	\$600.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	160162 3M N95	\$21.54	\$1,615.50
13	Safety pole sign: "Closed for Cleaning", spring action pole. Sign shall be approximately 11" H x 18" W. The spring action pole should extend from 30" to 44". Sign should read "Closed for Cleaning". Rubbermaid FG9S1500 or CCSD approved equivalent.	25	Each	RCP 9S15 YEL	\$18.00	\$450.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID FG9S1500 (D11158)	\$15.43	\$385.75
14	Safety Glasses: Must be ANSI 287.01-2003 compliant. Lens shall be clear, anti-fog. Adjustable. Crews Tomahawk or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Each	CREWS CL110	\$1.34	\$134.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	PROGUARD (160093)	\$1.47	\$147.00
15	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size S, Shoe Size 5-6, Paws or CCSD approved equal	50	Pair	ETC-9300	\$31.90	\$1,595.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT JD1226S	\$76.97	\$3,848.50
16	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size M, Shoe Size 7-8, Paws or CCSD approved equivalent.	50	Pair	ETC-9301	\$31.90	\$1,595.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT JD1226M	\$76.97	\$3,848.50
17	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size L, Shoe Size 9-10, Paws or CCSD approved equal	50	Pair	ETC-9303	\$31.90	\$1,595.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT JD1226L	\$76.97	\$3,848.50
18	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size XL, Shoe Size 11-12, Paws or CCSD approved equal	50	Pair	ETC-9304	\$31.90	\$1,595.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT JD1226XL	\$76.97	\$3,848.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 7, Micro Fiber Products - Specifications Items must fit existing hardware (all items in this group will be awarded to same vendor)	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Micro Fiber Cleaning Pads, 13 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	100	Case	Americo 404313	\$49.42	\$4,942.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	AMERICO 404	\$44.98	\$4,498.00
2	V-Sweeper Floor Dust Type Mop Systems with Velcro Style Frame: Dust mop 42 inch. Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	50	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 5203DA/SY	\$198.42	\$9,921.00
3	Dust Mops 42 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	200	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 6090117DA	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
4	Dust Mop Holders 32 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	100	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 5278	\$37.36	\$3,736.00
5	Dust Mop holders 34 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 6090116DA	\$20.32	\$2,032.00
6	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mop Holders 20 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 00008116AB	\$26.42	\$2,642.00
7	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mops, 20 inch Loops: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	100	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 6090121D	\$12.33	\$1,233.00
8	Split Bucket Systems-Black roller for Spin-n-Drop type mops: Buckets are Yellow in color 9 gallon. Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	30	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP 0126SL2601C	\$160.58	\$4,817.40
9	Handle 55 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	200	Each	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	FILMOP AM3040A	\$15.35	\$3,070.00
10	16" x 16" Micro Fiber Cleaning Cloth: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	2000	Each	Continental Specify:Blue, Green, Red or Yellow	\$0.75	\$1,500.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	D10323/VARIOUS VIC BAY 16X16 12 IN A PACK	\$0.92	\$1,840.00
\$39,139.40																		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days				
Refer to Section 4.0 of the Special Terms and Conditions for general and labeling requirements for the items in category 8																			
#	Group 8, Miscellaneous Chemicals - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
1	Packaged Type Hand Soap: Green Seal Certified, must fit in an approximately 800 ml dispenser. Soap MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS41A). Soap shall be packed in approximately 800 ML packets. Soap must be safe for use in school system and fit existing dispensers. Kutol 7227 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	10,000	Pkg	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Packaged Type Soap Dispenser: Approximately 800 ml. Vendor must provide dispensers for the soap (item 1) at no charge to CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Kutol 9950ZPL or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	As needed	Each	No Bid	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		NO BID	No Charge	\$0.00
3	Foaming Lotion Soap: Green Seal Certified, 1.25 Liter. Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Lotion soaps must be safe for use in school systems. Skin care products must all include moisturizers and vitamins. (All formulas must be dermatologist tested and FDA compliant.) Packages must fit in dispenser (Item 4). Hillyard HIL0039003 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	5,000	Pkg	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0041103 Premium Green Foam Soap 4 cartridges per case \$32.68/case	\$8.17	\$40,850.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
4	Foaming Lotion Soap Dispensers: 1.25 Liter. High-impact plastic cabinet, easy to clean surface. ADA compliant, with one-hand operation, push activation (rather than pull). Sight window at least 3 sq. inches, clearly showing when the refill is below 5% capacity. Product labels available for the cabinet (to identify what product is inside). Totally moisture-resistant, including packaging on loaded refills. Cabinet can have locking latch or manual latch release. Must be installable with double sided tape or with screws. Feature a universal fit back-plate that matches the screw-hole patterns of all of the other dispensers currently in our facilities. High durable design, with a lifetime warranty. Hillyard HIL 22280 or CCSD Approved Equivalent. Vendor must provide dispensers for the lotion (item 3) at no charge to the CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same vendor.	As needed	Each	No Bid	No Charge	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL22281 Black Foaming Hand Soap Disp.	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		NO BID	No Charge	\$0.00
5	Ice Melt: 50 lb. bag.	200	Bag	Safe Step 370	\$16.25	\$3,250.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Vomit Control Chemical: Material shall be suitable for use on all types of carpet without staining or spotting. It shall have a deodorizing agent and/or odor counter reactant. Material shall be in granulated form and packed in individual use containers. Product shall be packaged in one (1) pound container. Frank Miller VB241 or CCSD approved equivalent	100	Case	Fresh Super Sorb 6-14-SS	\$39.51	\$3,951.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Liquid Gym Finish: Product shall be a water based liquid gym finish. Product should clean up with water and have no lead content. Must be oil modified urethane 29% solids or greater, 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard 1907 or CCSD approved equivalent.	750	2.5 gal	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0028072 1907 Gym Finish 5 gallon pail(\$102.90)	\$205.79	\$77,171.25			\$0.00			\$0.00		NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
8	Restorer: shall be a water emulsion cleaner and polish suitable for the spray buffing of polished floors. Product shall be safe for use on and not detrimental to sealed and unsealed wood surfaces, asphalt tile, linoleum, rubber, vinyl composition, sealed concrete and terrazzo surfaces. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF FL41 or CCSD approved equivalent.	1,000	Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0080825 Arsenal 1 Super Shine All 2.5 Liters per container 4 containers per case	\$17.36	\$17,360.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Diluted Cost/Gal					Dilutes 1oz per gallon	\$0.20 per gallon diluted										
9	Gym Sealer and Primer: Water based. 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard Basecoat II or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	2.5 gal	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0028872 Basecoat II Gym Seal(\$97.88) 5 gallon pail	\$195.76	\$9,788.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID	\$0.00	\$0.00
#	Group 9, Floor Cleaning Chemicals - Specifications (all items in this group will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor) All products must be pre-approved through CCSD Maintenance Services prior to award.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Finish Remover: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Product should remove both environmentally friendly zinc free floor finish and traditional zinc fortified finishes equally well when diluted with cold water at a high dilution rate. The product should be colorless, have very little odor and have a pH of less than 12 in concentrate form. The product must not have a VOC level greater than 7% after dilution or a phosphorous concentration over .5% by weight. The product must not contain 2 butoxy ethanol or ammonia. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ES5 or CCSD approved equivalent.	2,000	Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0096407 Green Stripper	\$12.64	\$25,280.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	BETCO(SOLD IN 5 GALLON) GREEN EARTH STRIPPER 5413900	\$12.26	\$24,520.00
		Diluted Cost/Gal					5 gallon Bag-in-Box Dilutes 1:6	\$63.20 per Box								\$2.45/GAL		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
2	Floor Finish: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Floor finish must produce a durable finish with an initial high gloss. The product must be high speed buffable and exhibit increased gloss with repeated buffing. The product must be very low in odor and contain no dibutyl phthalate or ammonia. The product must have a VOC level less than 7%. Dry time per coat should be no more than 30 minutes. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ESZF5 or CCSD approved equivalent.	5,500	Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0055107 EP-22 Green Floor Finish 5 Gallon Bag-in-Box	\$14.54	\$79,970.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	BETCO (SOLD IN 5 GALLON) GREEN EARTH FINISH 5423900	\$13.57	\$74,635.00
		Diluted Cost/Gal						\$72.70 per Box								\$13.57		
3	Multi-Purpose Cleaner: Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Multi-purpose cleaner must be suitable for cleaning glass, walls, desks, tables, grout, bathroom fixtures and carpet. Product shall be formulated with technical grade stabilized hydrogen peroxide and a biodegradable surfactant system with a pH of 5.5-6.5 in concentrated form. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF OXOLHSC#18 or CCSD approved equivalent.	2,500	1/2 Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Hillyard HIL0083825 Arsenal 1 Suprox 2.5 Liter container 4 containers per case	\$15.08	\$37,700.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	BETCO GREEN EARTH PEROXIDE CLEANER 3364700 case pack is 4/2L - based on dilution rate you would only need half this amount to equal 2500 1/2 gallon -	\$25.89	\$64,725.00
		Diluted Cost/Gal					3oz per gallon	\$0.52 per gallon								\$0.19		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudomonas aeruginosa, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by Vendor. 1/2 gallon container. AMF VIRSCII #32 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>	2,300	1/2 Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
			Diluted Cost/Gal															

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
5	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudonas aeruginous, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. 1 gallon container. AMF VIR41 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>	2,000	Gal.	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
			Diluted Cost/Gal															

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days					
#	Group 10, GenEon Products - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to the same vendor.</i>	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		
1	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte for Immersa Clean/Instaflo: 4/1 case. GenEon LOE11 only.	100	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
2	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte: 2.4 oz for Trio RX/MAXX . 65/BX. GenEon LQE03 only.	50	Bottle			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
3	HD Cleaner/Degreaser Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. GenEon SUP04 only.	50	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
4	Glass and General Purpose Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. Blue. GenEon SUP05 only.	50	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
5	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 5 gallon. GenEon 7576 only.	25	5 gal.			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
6	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 2.5 gallon. GenEon 7572 only.	25	2.5 gal.			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
7	Test Strips: Free available chloring (FAC) to 1,000 ppm. GenEon FAC01 only.	50	Box			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
8	Test Strips: PH 0-14, 100/pk. GenEon PH501 only.	50	Box			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			NO BID	\$0.00	
#	Group 11 - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to one manufacturer and vendor</i>	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		
1	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Large): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent.	100	Dz.			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			TRADEX 6500 - K05032	\$4.46	\$446.00
2	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Medium): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent	70	Dz.			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			TRADEX 6500 - K05025	\$4.46	\$312.20
3	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Large: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.	800	Box			\$0.00			\$0.00	Sterex #VGPCPG-L	\$2.82	\$2,256.00			\$0.00			TRADEX - 5221 - 149343	\$1.80	\$1,440.00
4	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Medium: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.	750	Box			\$0.00			\$0.00	Sterex #VGPCPG-M	\$2.82	\$2,115.00			\$0.00			TRADEX - 5221 - 149341	\$1.80	\$1,350.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 11 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
5	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Small, 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent	275	Box			\$0.00			\$0.00	Sterex #VGPCPG-S	\$2.82	\$775.50			\$0.00	TRADEX - 5221 - 149339	\$1.80	\$495.00
6	Garbage Can Liners: Liner shall be 44-gallon capacity. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped:1) Approximately 37" x 48", 2) 1.14 mil (minimum), 3) 100 per case, 4) Clear in color, 5) Case weight minimum of 13.5 pounds. Prolink BEC 11482 or CCSD approved equivalent.	9,000	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00	Central Poly #CP3748N**	\$11.70	\$105,300.00			\$0.00	FORTUNE CUSTOM	\$16.10	\$144,900.00
		Qty. per case:									100			100				
		Color:									Clear			CLEAR				
		Weight of Case:									13.5#			13.5#				
7	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 2956 container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 21.5" x 25", 2) 6 micron (minimum), 3) 2,000 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 16.9 pounds. Prolink Bun 00668 or CCSD approved equivalent.	1,000	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00	Central Poly #CP2125N6 (\$0.095 each)**	\$19.00	\$19,000.00			\$0.00	HERITAGE 062219 (\$0.115 each)	\$23.00	\$23,000.00
		Qty. per case:									2000			2000				
		Case Weight:									16.9#			17.4				
		Weight in milliliter of bag:									6 mic			6 MICRON				
8	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 22 gallon round container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 30" X 37" 2) Approximately 13 micron (minimum),3) 500 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 19.4 pounds. Prolink BSN 133037 or CCSD approved equivalent.	900	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00	Central Poly #CP3037N13**	\$18.80	\$16,920.00			\$0.00	JR PLASTICS 061974	\$20.40	\$18,360.00
		Qty. per case:									500			500				
		Case Weight:									19.5#			19.4				
		Weight in milliliter of bag:									13 mic			13 MICRON				

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days					
#	Group 12 - Specifications	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		
1	C-fold paper towel: Shall be approx. 10 ¼" x 12 ¾", White preferred. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. 12 Pkg./case, 200 ea./Pkg, 2,400/case or packaging: 16 Pkg./case, 150 ea./Pkg, 2,400/case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. C-Fold Paper Towels should be able to fit the following type of dispensers: Accessory Specialties # 240, Bobrick # B-3907, Scott # 995. Case weight shall be 20 lbs +/- 2 lbs.	9,000	Case			\$0.00				Marcal #P100B	\$18.99	\$170,910.00			\$0.00	CASCADES 1754 346059	\$12.36	\$111,240.00		
				Qty. per case:							2400									
		Case Weight:																	18	
2	Single fold paper towel: Product dimensions shall be approx. 9 ¼" x 10 ¼". Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Packaging: 16 pkgs./case, 250 ea./Pkg, 4000 ea./case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. Single Fold Towels should be able to fit Continental No. 630W type dispenser. Case weight shall be 23 lbs +/- 2 lbs. SCA SK1850A or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.	7,000	Case			\$0.00				Marcal #P600N	\$18.96	\$132,720.00			\$0.00	SCA SK1850A 345999	\$12.86	\$446.00		
				Qty. per case:							4008									
		Case Weight:																	21.04	
3	Single Fold Paper towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be self-locking unit and should hold two packages of single fold towels that measure approx. 9 ¼" x 10 ¼". Continental No. 630W or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.	140	Each		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 630W - 369022	No Charge	\$0.00		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days			America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days			
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	Center Pull Roll Towel: Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit the vonDrehle 6622 dispenser. Must be a minimum of 800 lineal feet per roll . Product shall be packed 6 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 6602T or ProLink RR60029 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor.	2,000	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SCA 120133 338142	\$28.31	\$56,620.00
		Qty. per case:																
		Case Weight:																
	Alternative	2,000	Case													SCA 121202 (338216)**	\$19.00	\$38,000.00
	Alternative																	
	Alternative	Case Weight:																
5	Dispenser for Center Pull Roll Towel: Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor. vonDrehle 6622 only.	As Needed	Each		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	SCA 93T (338208)	No Charge	
																		SCA 93T (338208)
6	Roll Towel: White. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 863B or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.	200	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SCA RB6002 Y05503**	\$33.08	\$6,616.00
7	Roll Towel: Natural. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle863N or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.	300	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00	SCA RK600E 346106**	\$28.88	\$8,664.00
8	Roll towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be mechanical hands free and hold vonDrehle roll towel # 8638. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. vonDrehle Dispenser #8838 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to same vendor.	100	Each		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	SAN JAMAR T7400TBK	No Charge	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days				America's 1st Maintenance Net 30 Days			Atlanta MRO Supply Net 30 Days			Central Poly Bag Corp. Net 30 Days			Con Serv Flag Company Net 30 Days			Dade Paper Co. Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Est. Qty.	UOM	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Toilet Tissue: White, 500 sheet (2-ply) roll, 96 rolls per case. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS1 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD086 guidelines. Approx. size is 4-3/8" x 3-3/4", plus or minus 1/4". Case weight shall be 36 lbs +/- 2 lbs. Rolls must fit in Continental RT22 dispenser. Baywest 54900 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.	5,500	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00	Atlas #A250	\$43.66	\$240,130.00			\$0.00	ATLAS 250	\$28.50	\$156,750.00
		Qty. per case:								96							96	
	Alternate	5,500	Case													SCA TM1616S (374076)**	\$24.80	\$136,400.00
	Alternate															96		
10	Toilet tissue roll holder: Unit shall be of single roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Continental RT22 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.	350	Each		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	**NO BID**	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	CONTINENTAL RT22 369078	No Charge	\$0.00
11	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo: 9 inch, 2 ply, 1,000 foot roll. Green Seal Certified. 12 rolls per Case. Must fit vonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch Tissue Dispenser #3253. Von Drehle #8638 or CCSD approved equal. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.	500	Case			\$0.00			\$0.00	Atlas #A700	\$29.70	\$14,850.00			\$0.00	SCA TJ0922A**	\$18.90	\$9,450.00
12	Toilet tissue jumbo roll holder: Unit shall be of twin roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. VonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch toilet tissue dispenser #3253 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.	100	Each		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00	SCA 56TR - 370068	No Charge	\$0.00
Group 13 - Related Items				Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up		
% Discount off list or Mark-up from cost for related items not listed above				30% off list			25% Discount			N/A						45%		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 1 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Squeegee: Shall have a plated metal frame with a 1 1/16" tapered 3" long handle adapter and shall have durable 1/8" thick x 2" high black rubber compound blade. Unger MW 550 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1&2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	Unger UMW550	\$8.39	\$209.75	UNGER MW550**	\$10.00	\$9.90	\$250.00	\$247.50			\$0.00	UNGER #MW550 (10 EACH/CTN)	\$8.98	\$224.50
2	Handle for Floor Squeegee: Must fit item #1. Handle shall be tapered aluminum, approximately 56" long. Items. 1 & 2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	Unger UAL140	\$14.14	\$707.00	RENOWN 03893**	\$9.45	\$9.36	\$472.50	\$467.78			\$0.00	UNGER #AL14G (5 EA/CTN)	\$14.29	\$714.50
3	Lambs Wool Pad: Approx. 6"x24", fits EZ Way applicator. Better Brush 450224 or CCSD approved equivalent	Better Brush - 450224	\$4.64	\$324.80				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Scrub Brush: Iron Handle, 1", Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent.	Better Brush - 310106	\$1.25	\$31.25	RUBBERMAID 6482	\$2.00	\$1.98	\$50.00	\$49.50			\$0.00	ABCO #00027**	\$0.97	\$24.25
#	Group 2 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Mop Wringer: Rubbermaid 7575-88 or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	RUBBERMAID 7575-88	\$68.94	\$68.25	\$3,447.00	\$3,412.53	RM# 7575-88	\$66.05	\$4,553.49	RUBBERMAID #7575-88	\$56.99	\$2,849.50
2	Mop Pail: Rubbermaid 8780-88 or CCSD approved	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID #7570-88	\$34.97	\$874.25
3	Combo Unit: Rubbermaid 7577-88 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 3690504**	\$46.88	\$2,344.00	RUBBERMAID7577-88	\$90.00	\$89.10	\$4,500.00	\$4,455.00	RM# 7577-88	\$87.50	\$7,875.00	RUBBERMAID #7577-88	\$73.98	\$3,699.00
4	Brute Container: 44 gal., without lid. Must be available in white, yellow, red, gray, black. Rubbermaid 2643 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 34104403	\$22.86	\$2,286.00	RUBBERMAID 2643	\$38.98	\$38.59	\$3,898.00	\$3,859.02	RM# 2643	\$39.70	\$1,547.51	RUBBERMAID #2643 4 EA/CTN...FULL CARTONS ONLY*	\$49.98	\$4,998.00
5	Brute Container: 44 gal, without lid, Blue. Rubbermaid 2643-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 341044REC14	\$22.86	\$2,286.00	RUBBERMAID 2643	\$41.25	\$40.84	\$4,125.00	\$4,083.75	RM# 2643-73	\$39.70	\$1,637.63	RUBBERMAID #2643-07 4 EA/CTN...FULL CARTONS ONLY*	\$49.98	\$4,998.00
6	Dolly: Rubbermaid 2640-43 Quiet Dolly or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact - 7704	\$21.59	\$2,806.70	RUBBERMAID 2640-43	\$56.69	\$56.12	\$7,369.70	\$7,296.00	RM# 2640-43	\$54.30	\$3,078.27	RUBBERMAID #2640-43	\$46.98	\$6,107.40
7	Dust Pan: Rubbermaid Lobby-Pro 59521 or CCSD approved equal (New#2531)	Impact - 710**	\$1.29	\$167.70	RUBBERMAID 2532	\$20.25	\$20.05	\$2,632.50	\$2,606.18	RM# 253100	\$12.51	\$253.33	RUBBERMAID #FG2531	\$5.98	\$777.40
8	Trash Receptacle: 22 Gal. Rubbermaid 3546 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	Carlisle - 341044REC14**	\$22.86	\$11,430.00	RUBBERMAID 3546	\$43.75	\$43.31	\$21,875.00	\$21,656.25	RM# 3546	\$41.40	\$1,811.25	RUBBERMAID #3546 4 EA/CTN...FULL CARTONS ONLY*	\$41.98	\$20,990.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 2 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Funnel Top: To fit 22 Gal trash receptacle. Rubbermaid 3548 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	Rubbermaid- RFG354800GRAY	\$16.83	\$2,945.25	RUBBERMAID 3548	\$19.98	\$19.78	\$3,496.50	\$3,461.54	RM# 3548	\$19.35	\$386.61	RUBBERMAID #3548	\$19.95	\$3,491.25
10	Waste Paper Container: Rubbermaid 2956 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 34292806	\$2.96	\$2,960.00	RUBBERMAID 2956	\$4.64	\$4.59	\$4,640.00	\$4,593.60	HM# 566143	\$4.01	\$18.61	RUBBERMAID #2956	\$3.99	\$3,990.00
11	Waste Paper Container: Blue. Rubbermaid 2956-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 342928REC14	\$2.96	\$1,332.00	RUBBERMAID 2956-73	\$4.90	\$4.85	\$2,205.00	\$2,182.95	HM #896164	\$4.25	\$20.83	RUBBERMAID #2956-73	\$4.29	\$1,930.50
12	Janitor Cart: Rubbermaid 6173 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - JC1945L23	\$95.84	\$3,354.40	RUBBERMAID 6173	\$143.12	\$141.69	\$5,009.20	\$4,959.11	RM# 6173	\$138.50	\$19,822.12	RUBBERMAID #6173	\$94.98	\$3,324.30
13	Floor Signs: Rubbermaid 6114-77 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Carlisle - 3690904	\$6.93	\$1,039.50	RUBBERMAID 6114-77	\$27.37	\$27.10	\$4,105.50	\$4,064.45	RM# 6114-77	\$26.10	\$714.36	RUBBERMAID #6114-77	\$23.99	\$3,598.50
14	Sanitary Napkin Bags: Liners to fit Sanitary Napkin Disposal unit approximately 9" wide, 11" high, and 4 1/2" deep. Rubbermaid 6141 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact -1101***	\$10.54	\$3,478.20	RUBBERMAID 6141	\$20.62	\$20.41	\$6,804.60	\$6,736.55	RM# 6141	\$19.98	\$411.99	RUBBERMAID #6141	\$16.98	\$5,603.40
15	Urinal Screen: Continental Dead-O-Scrrre 164-1,2,3,4 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact- 1450	\$0.65	\$3,250.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL #164-1,2,3,4	\$0.74	\$3,700.00
#	Group 3 - Specifications Niagara will NOT be accepted.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	T Bar Applicator: Hillyard #HIL50041 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
2	Multiflo Gym Finish Applicator Pad: Hillyard HIL50113 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
3	Multiflo Floor Finsh Applicator Pad: Hillyard #HIL55331 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Floor Pad: Stripping 12", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case. 3M HyPro only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 7300	\$22.60	\$22.37	\$1,695.00	\$1,678.05	3M Hypro 12"	\$21.10	\$476.86	3M #7300-12"	\$25.59	\$1,919.25
5	Floor Pad: Stripping 13", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case, 3M HyPro only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 7300	\$27.76	\$27.48	\$2,082.00	\$2,061.18	3M HyPro 13"	\$23.57	\$654.30	3M #7300-13"	\$28.98	\$2,173.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Floor Pad: Stripping 20", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case, 3M HyPro only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 7300	\$48.85	\$48.36	\$29,310.00	\$29,016.90	3MHyPro 20"	\$47.52	\$2,321.35	3M #7300-20"	\$54.29	\$32,574.00
7	Scrubbing Pad: 12", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5300	\$41.12	\$40.71	\$5,345.60	\$5,292.14	3M SPP 12"	\$38.00	\$1,562.56	3M #SPP12	\$42.90	\$5,577.00
8	Scrubbing Pad: 13", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5300	\$42.87	\$42.44	\$5,573.10	\$5,517.37	3M SPP 13"	\$39.85	\$1,708.37	3M #SPP13	\$44.30	\$5,759.00
9	Scrubbing Pad: 14", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5300	\$43.50	\$43.07	\$4,350.00	\$4,306.50	3M SPP 14"	\$40.40	\$1,757.40	3M #SPP14	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
10	Scrubbing Pad: 20", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5300	\$80.13	\$79.33	\$16,026.00	\$15,865.74	3M SPP 20"	\$74.05	\$5,933.63	3M #SPP20	\$83.05	\$16,610.00
11	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 12", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5100	\$11.83	\$11.71	\$2,957.50	\$2,927.93	3M Red Buff 12"	\$11.00	\$130.13	3M #5100-12"	\$13.25	\$3,312.50
12	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 13", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5100	\$13.40	\$13.27	\$3,350.00	\$3,316.50	3M Red Buff 13"	\$12.53	\$167.90	3M #5100-13"	\$14.99	\$3,747.50
13	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 14", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5100	\$15.13	\$14.98	\$3,782.50	\$3,744.68	3M Red Buff 14"	\$14.15	\$214.09	3M #5100-14"	\$16.99	\$4,247.50
14	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 20", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 5100	\$25.52	\$25.26	\$3,062.40	\$3,031.78	3M #3500, 20"	\$24.08	\$614.52	3M #5100-20"	\$28.55	\$3,426.00
15	Ultra High Speed Pad: 20" Natural hair extra. Ultra High Speed Buffer Pads shall be a cleaning and buffing floor maintenance pad specifically designed for use with super high speed floor care machines for spray and dry buffing floor surfaces. Center Hole - All circular discs will have 3 3/8" pop-out center holes. Pad shall be a neutral cream or combination fiber pad and a uniform 1" thickness. Each carton shall be labeled to identify the contents by name and size. Pad when be used with a super high speed-buffing machine shall not cause machine to be overloaded or have excessive difficulty in starting. 5pads/case, 3M only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 3500	\$25.52	\$25.26	\$12,760.00	\$12,632.40	3M #3500, Nat. Blend Tan Pad 20"	\$23.59	\$602.02	3M #3500-20"	\$28.39	\$14,195.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
16	Square Scrub Pad, 14" x 20". Preparation pad, 10 pads/cs., Square Scrub P1420SQP only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	P1420SQP	\$104.00	\$102.96	\$10,400.00	\$10,296.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
17	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 30", Sho Wet Strip Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420SHO only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
18	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Red Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420RED only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	P1420RED	\$31.65	\$31.33	\$6,330.00	\$6,266.70			\$0.00			\$0.00
19	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Tile & Grout Pad. Square Scrub P1420TG only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	P1420TG	\$67.00	\$66.33	\$1,675.00	\$1,658.25			\$0.00			\$0.00
20	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 28". Tile & grout pad. Square Scrub P1428TG only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
21	Doodle Bug holder kit: Pad holders shall have a universal swivel for attachment to a standard threaded push handle and bristles for holding the pad securely. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 6472	\$15.40	\$15.25	\$770.00	\$762.30	3M Doodle Bug Holder Kit 10/case (\$14.40)	\$144.94	\$2,232.08	TOLCO #280157**	\$3.98	\$199.00
22	Doodle Bug Pads, Blue, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For medium scrubbing. 5 pads/box 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 8541	\$7.80	\$7.72	\$156.00	\$154.44	3M Doodle Bug Pads Blue (\$6.06 each)	\$30.32	\$236.50	TRELEONI #0210201**	\$2.76	\$55.20
23	Doodle Bug Pads: Brown/Black, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. For heavy cleaning such as stripping floor corners or edges. 5 pads/box. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 8242	\$7.80	\$7.72	\$585.00	\$579.15	3M DoodleBug Pad, Brn/Blk (\$6.06 each)	\$30.32	\$236.50	TRELEONI #0210401**	\$2.76	\$207.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
24	Doodle Bug Pads: White. Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For light cleaning. 5 pads/box. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 8440 (\$6.24 each)	\$31.20	\$30.89	\$468.00	\$463.32	3M Doodlebug Pads WHT (\$6.06 each)	\$30.32	\$945.98	TRELEONI #0210101**	\$2.76	\$41.40
25	Doodle Scrub Pad: Tile and Grout, blue pad for Doodle Scrub. Square Scrub SSP0511TGB only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	P0511TGB	\$6.82	\$6.75	\$136.40	\$135.04			\$0.00			\$0.00
26	Skate: Square Scrub Doodle EBG9 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
27	Steel Wool Pads, 20". GMT 120202 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	GMT 1202	\$10.00	\$9.90	\$1,000.00	\$990.00			\$0.00	ACS #1200** *	\$5.84	\$584.00
28	Screen Wire Disc: 80 Grit, 20" Diameter, 3M or CCSD approved equivalent	Americo - 508020	\$42.12	\$9,266.40	3M 29824	\$9.50	\$9.41	\$2,090.00	\$2,069.10	3M Screenshot Disc. 80 Grit	\$103.60	\$984.20	TRELEONI #0820080***	\$4.19	\$921.80
29	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 20", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 3600	\$29.30	\$29.01	\$5,860.00	\$5,801.40	3M Eraser Pad 20"	\$27.40	\$802.82	3M #3600-20"	\$32.79	\$6,558.00
30	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 27", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 3600	\$65.11	\$64.46	\$19,533.00	\$19,337.67	3M Eraser Pad 27"	\$60.55	\$3,942.41	3M #3600-27"	\$71.69	\$21,507.00
31	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 20", 3M 3200 only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 3200	\$29.30	\$29.01	\$5,860.00	\$5,801.40	3M Topline Pad 20"	\$27.24	\$798.13	3M #3200-20"	\$32.76	\$6,552.00
32	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 27", 3M 3200 only	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M 3200	\$65.11	\$64.46	\$6,511.00	\$6,445.89	3M Topline Pad 27"	\$60.90	\$3,965.20	3M #3200-27"	\$70.95	\$7,095.00
#	Group 4 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Matting For Indoor/Outdoor Use: Mat shall have a Chevron pattern. Finished vinyl edging on all four sides. Wiper, Scraper part of matting shall be 100% polypropylene. Backing of mat shall be 100% vinyl, non-curl, and non-slip on tile or carpet. Mats, Inc CV410 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.	Mats Inc - CV410	\$93.33									\$0.00	APACHE MAT #01-435-(color)***	\$1.28	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 5 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Disposable Bag for Castex Lite Trac: Castex 611783 only , 10 per Pkg	Tennant 1067457, 10 pk of 10 bgs/case. (\$65.75)	\$6.58	\$1,645.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
2	Disposable Bag for Castex Magna Twin 22": Castex 611784 only , 10 per Pkg	Tennant 1067458, 10 pk of 10 bgs/case.	\$9.76	\$488.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
3	Disposable Bag for Pro Team Quarter Vac: Pro-Team QV9-25 only , 10 per Pkg	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Vacuum Bag for Castex: BPV-1500 611780 only , 10 per Pkg	Tennant 1068847, 10 pk of 10 bgs/case.)	\$8.96	\$896.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
5	Disposable Filter Bag for 27"Riding Burnisher: APA #391185 only , 6 per Pkg	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	NILFISK	\$34.00	\$33.66	\$1,700.00	\$1,683.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
#	Group 6 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Coned Bowl Mop: Coned bowl mops shall be constructed of an acrylic yarn puff. It shall be securely fastened to a plastic handle. The handle length shall be no smaller than 14" and no larger than 16". It shall have a built in squeeze type cup. Impact 3605 or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	IMPACT 3605	\$1.00	\$0.99	\$1,200.00	\$1,188.00			\$0.00	IMPACT #3605	\$0.76	\$912.00
2	Plumber's Friend / Plunger: Rubber bulb plunger approximately 5 1/2" diameter with 24" handle. Continental 520 or CCSD approved equivalent.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	CONTINENTAL 520	\$9.00	\$8.91	\$1,350.00	\$1,336.50			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL #519 **NEW STOCK NUMBER FOR OLD #520**	\$3.52	\$528.00
3	Broom: Angled, approx. 55" long, 13-15" sweeping surface, approx. 7" fibers, Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent	Rubbermaid- RFG637300BRN	\$4.04	\$2,828.00	RUBBERMAID 6375	\$11.64	\$11.52	\$8,148.00	\$8,066.52	RM 6375	\$10.49	\$122.10	ABCO #BR1024MH (12 EA/CTN)	\$3.61	\$2,527.00
4	Spray Trigger for Spray Bottle: Must be for 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type sprayer. To be used for spraying various types of cleaning chemicals. (Trigger must fit spray bottle Item #5) Continental 922-H or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4&5 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	Impact - I4900	\$0.40	\$520.00	IMPACT 4702	\$0.43	\$0.43	\$559.00	\$553.41			\$0.00	CONTINENTAL #902RW9 (200 EA/CTN)**	\$0.36	\$468.00
5	Spray Bottle: 32 oz. Industrial, must be 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type, to be used in conjunction with cleaning chemicals. Continental 932 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor	Impact - I5032WG	\$0.47	\$611.00	CONTINENTAL	\$0.65	\$0.64	\$845.00	\$836.55			\$0.00	IMPACT #5032WG (96 EA/CTN)**	\$0.35	\$455.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 6 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Window Squeegee: 14", Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Item 6&7 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	Unger - UEH350	\$6.26	\$313.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	UNGER #AC350 (5 EA/CTN)	\$8.49	\$424.50
7	Squeegee Handle: Must fit squeegee in item #6. Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6 & 7 will be awarded to manufacturer and vendor.	Unger - UEZ250	\$2.29	\$114.50				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	UNGER #EN000 (5 EA/CTN)	\$14.98	\$749.00
8	Spray Applicator: shall be designed for use with a standard water hose and have a dilution ratio setting. Johnson Wax Spray & Foam Gun or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact - I6500**	\$31.73	\$475.95	JOHNSON WAX 5776	\$51.00	\$50.49	\$765.00	\$757.35			\$0.00			\$0.00
9	Battery Filler: Two quart capacity. Deka DW00318 or CCSD approved equivalent.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
10	Boots, plain toe, sizes 6-1: Apollo XCP or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
11	Vinyl Stretch Work Rubbers: Lab Safety Supply #4BQ-16236 or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
12	Respirator: 3M N95 only (8210)	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	3M N95	\$19.63	\$19.43	\$1,472.25	\$1,457.53			\$0.00			\$0.00
13	Safety pole sign: "Closed for Cleaning", spring action pole. Sign shall be approximately 11" H x 18" W. The spring action pole should extend from 30" to 44". Sign should read "Closed for Cleaning". Rubbermaid FG9S1500 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact - I91751	\$16.47	\$411.75	RUBBERMAID 9S1500	\$22.00	\$21.78	\$550.00	\$544.50			\$0.00	RUBBERMAID #FG9S1500 (6 EA/CTN)	\$15.99	\$399.75
14	Safety Glasses: Must be ANSI 287.01-2003 compliant. Lens shall be clear, anti-fog. Adjustable. Crews Tomahawk or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact - 7334B	\$1.18	\$118.00	TOMAHAWK TK 110	\$2.00	\$1.98	\$200.00	\$198.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
15	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size S, Shoe Size 5-6, Paws or CCSD approved equal	Impact- 7313S	\$32.94	\$1,647.00	IMPACT 7313	\$45.00	\$44.55	\$2,250.00	\$2,227.50			\$0.00			\$0.00
16	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size M, Shoe Size 7-8, Paws or CCSD approved equivalent.	Impact- 73135M	\$32.94	\$1,647.00	IMPACT 7313	\$45.00	\$44.55	\$2,250.00	\$2,227.50			\$0.00			\$0.00
17	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size L, Shoe Size 9-10, Paws or CCSD approved equal	Impact - 73135L	\$32.94	\$1,647.00	IMPACT 7313	\$45.00	\$44.55	\$2,250.00	\$2,227.50			\$0.00			\$0.00
18	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size XL, Shoe Size 11-12, Paws or CCSD approved equal	Impact- 17373XL	\$32.94	\$1,647.00	IMPACT 7313	\$45.00	\$44.55	\$2,250.00	\$2,227.50			\$0.00			\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 7, Micro Fiber Products - Specifications Items must fit existing hardware (all items in this group will be awarded to same vendor)	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Micro Fiber Cleaning Pads, 13 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	3M - 70071165495	\$9.95	\$995.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
2	V-Sweeper Floor Dust Type Mop Systems with Velcro Style Frame: Dust mop 42 inch. Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
3	Dust Mops 42 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Dust Mop Holders 32 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
5	Dust Mop holders 34 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
6	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mop Holders 20 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
7	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mops, 20 inch Loops: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
8	Split Bucket Systems-Black roller for Spin-n-Drop type mops: Buckets are Yellow in color 9 gallon. Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.	Rubbermaid - RFG757788YEL	\$86.05	\$2,581.50				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
9	Handle 55 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	Rubbermaid - RFGQ75000YL00	\$6.86	\$1,372.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
10	16" x 16" Micro Fiber Cleaning Cloth: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent	Rubbermaid- RFGQ8500BK00	\$15.33	\$2,828.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	IMPACT #LFK500	\$0.59	\$1,180.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
Refer to Section 4.0 of the Special Terms and Condi															
#	Group 8, Miscellaneous Chemicals - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Packaged Type Hand Soap: Green Seal Certified, must fit in an approximately 800 ml dispenser. Soap MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS41A). Soap shall be packed in approximately 800 ML packets. Soap must be safe for use in school system and fit existing dispensers. Kutol 7227 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	6100706 ECOLAB CLEAN N SMOOTH NX 6-750 ML	\$4.11	\$41,100.00	KUTOL 7227	\$31.90	\$31.58	\$319,000.00	\$315,810.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
2	Packaged Type Soap Dispenser: Approximately 800 ml. Vendor must provide dispensers for the soap (Item 1) at no charge to CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Kutol 9950ZPL or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	92023087 Compact Manual Dispenser - Black (750 mL) or 92023088 Compact Manual Dispenser - White (750 mL)	No Charge		Kutol 7227	No Charge					No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00
3	Foaming Lotion Soap: Green Seal Certified, 1.25 Liter. Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Lotion soaps must be safe for use in school systems. Skin care products must all include moisturizers and vitamins. (All formulas must be dermatologist tested and FDA compliant.) Packages must fit in dispenser (Item 4). Hillyard HIL0039003 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	6100709 ECOLAB FOAM HAND SOAP NX 4-1250 ML	\$6.14	\$30,700.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	Foaming Lotion Soap Dispensers: 1.25 Liter. High-impact plastic cabinet, easy to clean surface. ADA compliant, with one-hand operation, push activation (rather than pull). Sight window at least 3 sq. inches, clearly showing when the refill is below 5% capacity. Product labels available for the cabinet (to identify what product is inside). Totally moisture-resistant, including packaging on loaded refills. Cabinet can have locking latch or manual latch release. Must be installable with double sided tape or with screws. Feature a universal fit back-plate that matches the screw-hole patterns of all of the other dispensers currently in our facilities. High durable design, with a lifetime warranty. Hillyard HIL 22280 or CCSD Approved Equivalent. Vendor must provide dispensers for the lotion (Item 3) at no charge to the CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same vendor.	92023091 Classic Manual Dispenser - Black (1250 mL) or 92023093 Classic Manual Dispenser - White (1250 mL)	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge		#VALUE!	#VALUE!		No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00
5	Ice Melt: 50 lb. bag.	Road Runner - S50BIND	\$8.62	\$1,724.00	SCOTWOOD	\$7.64	\$7.56	\$1,528.00	\$1,512.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
6	Vomit Control Chemical: Material shall be suitable for use on all types of carpet without staining or spotting. It shall have a deodorizing agent and/or odor counter reactant. Material shall be in granulated form and packed in individual use containers. Product shall be packaged in one (1) pound container. Frank Miller VB241 or CCSD approved equivalent	Hosepco - H08160 (\$8.62 each)	\$103.44	\$10,344.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
7	Liquid Gym Finish: Product shall be a water based liquid gym finish. Product should clean up with water and have no lead content. Must be oil modified urethane 29% solids or greater, 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard 1907 or CCSD approved equivalent.	61012265 ECOLAB CLASSIC 50 ULTRA*** 5 GL	\$108.15	\$81,112.50				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
8	Restorer: shall be a water emulsion cleaner and polish suitable for the spray buffing of polished floors. Product shall be safe for use on and not detrimental to sealed and unsealed wood surfaces, asphalt tile, linoleum, rubber, vinyl composition, sealed concrete and terrazzo surfaces. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF FL41 or CCSD approved equivalent.	6100428 ECOLAB MAXX DUAL ACTION FLOOR CLEANER 2.5 GL **	\$32.60	\$32,600.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
		DILLUTION IS 1/8 OZ PER GALLON **	\$0.03/GALLON						#VALUE!						
9	Gym Sealer and Primer: Water based. 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard Basecoat II or CCSD approved equivalent.	61012123 ECOLAB SEAL-O-SOLV 5 GL buckets (priced per 1/2 gallon)***	\$53.80	\$5,380.00				\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
#	Group 9, Floor Cleaning Chemicals - Specifications (all items in this group will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor) All products must be pre-approved through CCSD Maintenance Services prior to award.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Finish Remover: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Product should remove both environmentally friendly zinc free floor finish and traditional zinc fortified finishes equally well when diluted with cold water at a high dilution rate. The product should be colorless, have very little odor and have a pH of less than 12 in concentrate form. The product must not have a VOC level greater than 7% after dilution or a phosphorous concentration over .5% by weight. The product must not contain 2 butoxy ethanol or ammonia. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ES5 or CCSD approved equivalent.	6100034 ECOLAB HD LOW ODOR 5 GL**	\$14.73	\$29,460.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	Enviro-Care, floor stripper very low odor, green seal cert. #PC11904046, 5 gal box	\$61.64	\$0.00			\$0.00
		1 to 9 DILLUTION RATE	\$1.03								1:4,-\$0.19/1:8-\$0.08				

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
2	Floor Finish: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Floor finish must produce a durable finish with an initial high gloss. The product must be high speed buffable and exhibit increased gloss with repeated buffing. The product must be very low in odor and contain no dibutyl phthalate or ammonia. The product must have a VOC level less than 7%. Dry time per coat should be no more than 30 minutes. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ESZF5 or CCSD approved equivalent.	6100026 ECOLAB LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH** 5 GL	\$18.28	\$100,540.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	3000 to 5000 sq. ft/gal. Enviro-Care Novus Floor Finish - very low odor, Ecolab Green Cert# FC11927046-5 gal box	\$68.80	\$0.00			\$0.00
		ready to use								N/A					
3	Multi-Purpose Cleaner: Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Multi-purpose cleaner must be suitable for cleaning glass, walls, desks, tables, grout, bathroom fixtures and carpet. Product shall be formulated with technical grade stabilized hydrogen peroxide and a biodegradable surfactant system with a pH of 5.5-6.5 in concentrated form. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF OXOLHSC#18 or CCSD approved equivalent.	6100610 ECOLAB PEROXIDE GLASS & SURFACE CLEANER** 2-1.3 LTR	\$0.26	\$650.00				\$0.00	\$0.00	Enviro-Care Proxiez mix, green seal cert. 4x1/2 gal/case PC#11850299	\$60.52	\$0.00			\$0.00
		DILLUTION IS 1 OZ PER GALLON	\$0.52							1:256-\$0.12					

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days			
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
4	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudomonas aeruginosa, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by Vendor. 1/2 gallon container. AMF VIRSCII #32 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>	61166931 ECOLAB A-456II DISF CLEANER 2-1.3 LTR **	\$0.08	\$184.00					\$0.00	\$0.00	Enviro-Care Non-Acid Disinfectant/cleaner Green Seal certified 4 x 1/2 gal/case PC#11915299	\$60.52	\$0.00			\$0.00
		DILLUTION IS 2 OZ PER GALLON	\$0.34							1:64-\$0.47						

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
5	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudomonas aeruginosa, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. 1 gallon container. AMF VIR41 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>	14562 ECOLAB DISINFECTANT CLEANER 2.0 2.5 GL**	\$21.72							Enviro-Care non-Acid Disinfectant/cleaner green seal cert. 4x1/2 gal/case PC#11915299, Yield 1/2 gal - 130 gals.	\$60.52/case				
		DILLUTION IS 1/2 OZ PER GALLON	\$0.15							Makes equivalent of 520 gals/case cost \$0.11/gal.					

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 10, GenEon Products - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to the same vendor.</i>	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost		Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte for Immersa Clean/Instaflow: 4/1 case. GenEon LOE11 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
2	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte: 2.4 oz for Trio RX/MAXX . 65/BX. GenEon LOE03 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
3	HD Cleaner/Degreaser Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. GenEon SUP04 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Glass and General Purpose Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. Blue. GenEon SUP05 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
5	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 5 gallon. GenEon 7576 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
6	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 2.5 gallon. GenEon 7572 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
7	Test Strips: Free available chloring (FAC) to 1,000 ppm. GenEon FAC01 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
8	Test Strips: PH 0-14, 100/pk. GenEon PH501 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
#	Group 11 - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to one manufacturer and vendor</i>	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Large): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent.	MCR- 5191BE	\$4.50	\$450.00	IMPACT 8217	\$20.76	\$20.55	\$2,076.00	\$2,055.24			\$0.00	TRADEX #LLG6500	\$5.29	\$529.00
2	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Medium): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent	MCR- 5170BE	\$4.50	\$315.00	IMPACT 8217	\$20.76	\$20.55	\$1,453.20	\$1,438.67			\$0.00	TRADEX #LMD6500	\$5.29	\$370.30
3	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Large: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.	MCR - 5014L	\$2.05	\$1,640.00	IMPACT 8617	\$4.50	\$4.46	\$3,600.00	\$3,564.00			\$0.00	TRADEX #VLG5201	\$2.19	\$1,752.00
4	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Medium: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.	MCR - 5014M	\$2.05	\$1,537.50	IMPACT 8617	\$4.50	\$4.46	\$3,375.00	\$3,341.25			\$0.00	TRADEX #VMD520	\$2.19	\$1,642.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days			
#	Group 11 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
5	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Small, 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent	MCR - 5014S	\$2.05	\$563.75	IMPACT 8617	\$4.50	\$4.46	\$1,237.50	\$1,225.13			\$0.00	TRADEX #VSM5201	\$2.19	\$602.25	
6	Garbage Can Liners: Liner shall be 44-gallon capacity. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 37" x 48", 2) 1.14 mil (minimum), 3) 100 per case, 4) Clear in color, 5) Case weight minimum of 13.5 pounds. Prolink BEC 11482 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Pitt Plastics - 1780501**	\$13.24	\$119,160.00				\$0.00		Pitt Plastic 37x48" 1.14 Mil***	\$16.75	\$0.00			\$0.00	
			100							100						
				CLEAR							Nat.					
				11.79							13.5 lb - Net Wgt.					
7	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 2956 container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 21.5" x 25", 2) 6 micron (minimum), 3) 2,000 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 16.9 pounds. Prolink Bun 00668 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Pitt Plastics - P114923(\$0.1175)**	\$11.75	\$119,160.00				\$0.00		Pitt Plastic 22x 25" 6 mic nat. (\$0.1253)***	\$12.53	\$0.00			\$0.00	
			1000							1000						
				9.74							8.7 lb - Net Wgt.					
				4.1							6 Mic					
8	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 22 gallon round container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 30" X 37" 2) Approximately 13 micron (minimum), 3) 500 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 19.4 pounds. Prolink BSN 133037 or CCSD approved equivalent.	Pitt Plastics - P114930	\$21.76	\$119,160.00				\$0.00		Pitt Plastic 30 x 37" 16 mic Nat***	\$15.63	\$0.00			\$0.00	
			500							250						
				20.76							11.8 lbs - net wgt.					
				18							16 mic					

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	C-fold paper towel: Shall be approx. 10 ¼" x 12 ¾", White preferred. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. 12 Pkg /case, 200 ea. /Pkg, 2,400/case or packaging: 16 Pkg /case, 150 ea. /Pkg, 2,400/case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. C-Fold Paper Towels should be able to fit the following type of dispensers: Accessory Specialties # 240, Bobrick # B-3907, Scott # 995. Case weight shall be 20 lbs +/- 2 lbs.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST 49300	\$16.18	\$16.02	\$145,620.00	\$144,180.00	Cascades #11586 C-Fold towel	\$17.17	\$277.81			\$0.00
					2400 12X200					2400					
					21					20.18 lbs					
2	Single fold paper towel: Product dimensions shall be approx. 9 ½" x 10 ¼". Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Packaging: 16 pkgs. /case, 250 ea. /Pkg, 4000 ea. /case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. Single Fold Towels should be able to fit Continental No. 630W type dispenser. Case weight shall be 23 lbs +/- 2 lbs. SCA SK1850A or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST 47000	\$15.29	\$15.14	\$107,030.00	\$105,980.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
					4000 16 X 250										
					22										
3	Single Fold Paper towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be self-locking unit and should hold two packages of single fold towels that measure approx. 9 ¼" x 10 ¼". Continental No. 630W or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST 5356	No Charge		\$0.00			No Charge	\$0.00	CONTINENTAL #630W (6 EA/CTN)	16.25(should be no charge)	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost		Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	Center Pull Roll Towel: Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit the vonDrehle 6622 dispenser. Must be a minimum of 800 lineal feet per roll. Product shall be packed 6 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 6602T or ProLink RR60029 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST 6130	\$22.05	\$21.83	\$44,100.00	\$43,660.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
					6 ROLL										
					27										
	Alternative														
	Alternative														
	Alternative														
5	Dispenser for Center Pull Roll Towel: Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor. vonDrehle 6622 only.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST	No Charge		\$0.00			No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00
	Alternate														
6	Roll Towel: White. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 863B or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
7	Roll Towel: Natural. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle863N or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.	NO QUOTE	No Charge									\$0.00			\$0.00
8	Roll towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be mechanical hands free and hold vonDrehle roll towel # 8638. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. vonDrehle Dispenser #8838 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to same vendor.	NO QUOTE	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge		\$0.00			No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Ferguson, Inc. Net 30 Days			Interline Brands, Inc., d/b/a Supply Works 1% 10 Days, Net 30 Days					Office Depot, Inc. Net 30 Days			Pyramid School Products Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	1%, 10 Days	Extended Cost	Ext. Cost, 1%, 10 Days	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Toilet Tissue: White, 500 sheet (2-ply) roll, 96 rolls per case. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS1 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD086 guidelines. Approx. size is 4-3/8" x 3-3/4", plus or minus 1/4". Case weight shall be 36 lbs +/- 2 lbs. Rolls must fit in Continental RT22 dispenser. Baywest 54900 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00	BAYWEST 54900	\$35.89	\$35.53	\$6,511.00	\$195,415.00			\$0.00			\$0.00
					96 ROLL										
	Alternate														
	Alternate														
10	Toilet tissue roll holder: Unit shall be of single roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Continental RT22 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.	NO QUOTE	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge		\$0.00			No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00
11	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo: 9 inch, 2 ply, 1,000 foot roll. Green Seal Certified. 12 rolls per Case. Must fit vonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch Tissue Dispenser #3253. Von Drehle #8638 or CCSD approved equal. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.	NO QUOTE		\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00
12	Toilet tissue jumbo roll holder: Unit shall be of twin roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. VonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch toilet tissue dispenser #3253 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.	NO QUOTE	No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge		\$0.00			No Charge	\$0.00		No Charge	\$0.00
Group 13 - Related Items		Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up					Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up		
% Discount off list or Mark-up from cost for related items not listed above		23%			US Communities Pricing										

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 1 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Squeegee: Shall have a plated metal frame with a 1 1/16" tapered 3" long handle adapter and shall have durable 1/8" thick x 2" high black rubber compound blade. Unger MW 550 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1&2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	UNGER MW550	\$20.67	\$516.75	Unger MW550	\$10.25	\$256.25
2	Handle for Floor Squeegee: Must fit item #1. Handle shall be tapered aluminum, approximately 56" long. Items. 1 & 2 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	UNGER AL140	\$13.71	\$685.50	Unger AL140	\$17.50	\$875.00
3	Lambs Wool Pad: Approx. 6"x24", fits EZ Way applicator. Better Brush 450224 or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Better Brush 450224	\$4.85	\$339.50
4	Scrub Brush: Iron Handle, 1", Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBERMAID FG6428	\$1.70	\$42.50	Better Brush 310106	\$1.30	\$32.50
#	Group 2 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Mop Wringer: Rubbermaid 7575-88 or CCSD approved equivalent	RUBBERMAID FG 757588	\$61.22	\$3,061.00	Continental SW7YW	\$43.75	\$2,187.50
2	Mop Pail: Rubbermaid 8780-88 or CCSD approved	RUBBMD FG757088	\$37.33	\$933.25	Continental 335-3YW	\$30.80	\$770.00
3	Combo Unit: Rubbermaid 7577-88 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG757088	\$81.14	\$4,057.00	Continental 335-37YW	\$69.50	\$3,475.00
4	Brute Container: 44 gal., without lid. Must be available in white, yellow, red, gray, black. Rubbermaid 2643 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG2643	\$36.63	\$3,663.00	Continental 4444GY	\$27.30	\$2,730.00
5	Brute Container: 44 gal, without lid, Blue. Rubbermaid 2643-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG 264307	\$36.63	\$3,663.00	Continental 4444BL	\$27.30	\$2,730.00
6	Dolly: Rubbermaid 2640-43 Quiet Dolly or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG 264043	\$50.34	\$6,544.20	Continental 3255	\$20.75	\$2,697.50
7	Dust Pan: Rubbermaid Lobby-Pro 59521 or CCSD approved equal (New#2531)	RUBBMD FG2531	\$11.89	\$1,545.70	Better Brush 410112	\$7.95	\$1,033.50
8	Trash Receptacle: 22 Gal. Rubbermaid 3546 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	RUBBMD FG 35406	\$35.36	\$17,680.00	Continental 8322GY**	\$23.55	\$11,775.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 2 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Funnel Top: To fit 22 Gal trash receptacle. Rubbermaid 3548 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 8 & 9 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	RUBBMD FG 3548	\$17.75	\$3,106.25	Continental 7325GY	\$16.95	\$2,966.25
10	Waste Paper Container: Rubbermaid 2956 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG 2956	\$4.41	\$4,410.00	Continental 2818-1 BLK	\$3.59	\$3,590.00
11	Waste Paper Container: Blue. Rubbermaid 2956-73 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD 295673	\$4.35	\$1,957.50	Rubbermaid 2956-73	\$6.50	\$2,925.00
12	Janitor Cart: Rubbermaid 6173 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG6173	\$127.10	\$4,448.50	Continental 184BK	\$108.60	\$3,801.00
13	Floor Signs: Rubbermaid 6114-77 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG 611477	\$24.31	\$3,646.50	Continental 119	\$7.65	\$1,147.50
14	Sanitary Napkin Bags: Liners to fit Sanitary Napkin Disposal unit approximately 9" wide, 11" high, and 4 1/2" deep. Rubbermaid 6141 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG 6141	\$18.32	\$6,045.60	Hospeco HOS 6141	\$18.45	\$6,088.50
15	Urinal Screen: Continental Dead-O-Scrrre 164-1,2,3,4 or CCSD approved equivalent.	CONTINENTAL 164-1	\$0.81	\$4,050.00	Impact 1451, 52	\$1.25	\$6,250.00
#	Group 3 - Specifications Niagara will NOT be accepted.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	T Bar Applicator: Hillyard #HIL50041 only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
2	Multiflo Gym Finish Applicator Pad: Hillyard HIL50113 only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
3	Multiflo Floor Finsh Applicator Pad: Hillyard #HIL55331 only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
4	Floor Pad: Stripping 12", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case. 3M HyPro only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
5	Floor Pad: Stripping 13", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case. 3M HyPro only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Floor Pad: Stripping 20", stripping pads shall be suitable for use with standard speed rotary floor machine for wet stripping hard surface floors to remove floor finish and soil. 5 pads/case, 3M HyPro only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
7	Scrubbing Pad: 12", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
8	Scrubbing Pad: 13", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
9	Scrubbing Pad: 14", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
10	Scrubbing Pad: 20", 10 pads/case, 3M SPP only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
11	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 12", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
12	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 13", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
13	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 14", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
14	Red Buffing Pad: Buff 20", shall be suitable for spray buffing. Pads shall be of nylon construction with a minimum thickness of 3/4". 5 pads/case, 3M only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
15	Ultra High Speed Pad: 20" Natural hair extra. Ultra High Speed Buffer Pads shall be a cleaning and buffing floor maintenance pad specifically designed for use with super high speed floor care machines for spray and dry buffing floor surfaces. Center Hole - All circular discs will have 3 3/8" pop-out center holes. Pad shall be a neutral cream or combination fiber pad and a uniform 1" thickness. Each carton shall be labeled to identify the contents by name and size. Pad when be used with a super high speed-buffing machine shall not cause machine to be overloaded or have excessive difficulty in starting. 5pads/case, 3M only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
16	Square Scrub Pad, 14" x 20". Preparation pad, 10 pads/cs., Square Scrub P1420SQP only			\$0.00	Square Scrub P1420SQP	\$75.28	\$7,528.00
17	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 30". Sho Wet Strip Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420SHO only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub P1420SHO	\$31.25	\$3,125.00
18	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Red Pad, 5 pads/cs. Square Scrub P1420RED only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub P1420RED	\$26.95	\$5,390.00
19	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 20". Tile & Grout Pad. Square Scrub P1420TG only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub P1420TG	\$37.35	\$933.75
20	Square Scrub Pad: 14" x 28". Tile & grout pad. Square Scrub P1428TG only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub P1428TG	\$50.65	\$506.50
21	Doodle Bug holder kit: Pad holders shall have a universal swivel for attachment to a standard threaded push handle and bristles for holding the pad securely. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	Americo FUP200T	\$8.75	\$437.50
22	Doodle Bug Pads, Blue, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For medium scrubbing. 5 pads/box 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	Americo FUP03	\$4.65	\$93.00
23	Doodle Bug Pads: Brown/Black, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. For heavy cleaning such as stripping floor corners or edges. 5 pads/box. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	Americo FUP02	\$4.65	\$348.75

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 3 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
24	Doodle Bug Pads: White, Doodle Bug pads shall be a high quality polyester fiber open textured non-woven web pad, designed for use with long handle or hand block pad holders. Pads shall be reversible and suitable for use with any type detergent or cleaners. Pad size: Approx. 4 5/8" by 10" x 1" thick. For light cleaning.5 pads/box. 3M or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 15-18 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	FUP04	\$4.65	\$69.75
25	Doodle Scrub Pad: Tile and Grout, blue pad for Doodle Scrub. Square Scrub SSP0511TGB only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub SSP0511TGB	\$5.95	\$119.00
26	Skate: Square Scrub Doodle EBG9 only.			\$0.00	Square Scrub EBG9-SKATE	\$239.00	\$1,195.00
27	Steel Wool Pads, 20". GMT 120202 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.			\$0.00	GMT 120202	\$8.95	\$895.00
28	Screen Wire Disc: 80 Grit, 20" Diameter, 3M or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Americo SD2080	\$5.08	\$1,117.60
29	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 20", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
30	Eraser Burnishing Pad: 27", Natural Blend Tan, 5 pads/case, 3M Eraser 3600 only.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
31	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 20", 3M 3200 only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
32	Topline Speed Burnishing Pad: 27", 3M 3200 only			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
#	Group 4 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Matting For Indoor/Outdoor Use: Mat shall have a Chevron pattern. Finished vinyl edging on all four sides. Wiper, Scraper part of matting shall be 100% polypropylene. Backing of mat shall be 100% vinyl, non-curl, and non-slip on tile or carpet. Mats, Inc CV410 or CCSD Approved Equivalent.			\$0.00	Mats Inc CV410	\$2.80 Sq Ft for Standard Sizes and \$3.20 for Custom	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 5 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Disposable Bag for Castex Lite Trac: Castex 611783 only , 10 per Pkg			\$0.00	Tennant 611783 / 1067455	\$8.30	\$2,075.00
2	Disposable Bag for Castex Magna Twin 22": Castex 611784 only , 10 per Pkg			\$0.00	Tennant 611784 / 1067456	\$11.25	\$562.50
3	Disposable Bag for Pro Team Quarter Vac: Pro-Team QV9-25 only , 10 per Pkg			\$0.00	Proteam 100431	\$7.95	\$795.00
4	Vacuum Bag for Castex: BPV-1500 611780 only , 10 per Pkg			\$0.00	Tennant 611780 / 1068847	\$11.30	\$1,130.00
5	Disposable Filter Bag for 27"Riding Burnisher: APA #391185 only , 6 per Pkg			\$0.00	Advance 56391185	\$30.75	\$1,537.50
#	Group 6 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Coned Bowl Mop: Coned bowl mops shall be constructed of an acrylic yarn puff. It shall be securely fastened to a plastic handle. The handle length shall be no smaller than 14" and no larger than 16". It shall have a built in squeeze type cup. Impact 3605 or CCSD approved equivalent	impact 3605	\$1.44	\$1,728.00	Better Brush 280712	\$1.05	\$1,260.00
2	Plumber's Friend / Plunger: Rubber bulb plunger approximately 5 1/2" diameter with 24" handle. Continental 520 or CCSD approved equivalent.	CONTINENTAL 520	\$7.53	\$1,129.50	Better Brush 510209	\$2.95	\$442.50
3	Broom: Angled, approx. 55" long, 13-15" sweeping surface, approx. 7" fibers, Rubbermaid or CCSD approved equivalent	RUBBMD 1861078	\$14.43	\$10,101.00	Rubbermaid 6375	\$12.85	\$8,995.00
4	Spray Trigger for Spray Bottle: Must be for 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type sprayer. To be used for spraying various types of cleaning chemicals. (Trigger must fit spray bottle Item #5) Continental 922-H or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4&5 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.	Continental 902rw9	\$0.41	\$533.00	Better Brush 550610	\$0.41	\$533.00
5	Spray Bottle: 32 oz. Industrial, must be 32 ounce Industrial Commercial type, to be used in conjunction with cleaning chemicals. Continental 932 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor	Continental 932cg	\$0.46	\$598.00	Better Brush 550732	\$0.55	\$715.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 6 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
6	Window Squeegee: 14", Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Item 6&7 will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor.	UNGER AC350	\$7.45	\$63.25	Unger ES350	\$15.50	\$775.00
7	Squeegee Handle: Must fit squeegee in item #6. Unger Ergotech or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6 & 7 will be awarded to manufacturer and vendor.	UNGER E3000	\$13.64	\$204.33	Unger ETG00	\$9.85	\$492.50
8	Spray Applicator: shall be designed for use with a standard water hose and have a dilution ratio setting. Johnson Wax Spray & Foam Gun or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Hydro 483	\$61.50	\$922.50
9	Battery Filler: Two quart capacity. Deka DW00318 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
10	Boots, plain toe, sizes 6-1: Apollo XCP or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Airgas 89682	\$32.95	\$395.40
11	Vinyl Stretch Work Rubbers: Lab Safety Supply #4BO-16236 or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Airgas 86010	\$19.40	\$970.00
12	Respirator: 3M N95 only (8210)			\$0.00	3M 8210	\$18.25	\$1,368.75
13	Safety pole sign: "Closed for Cleaning", spring action pole. Sign shall be approximately 11" H x 18" W. The spring action pole should extend from 30" to 44". Sign should read "Closed for Cleaning". Rubbermaid FG9S1500 or CCSD approved equivalent.	RUBBMD FG9S1500	\$16.63	\$415.75	Rubbermaid FG9S1500	\$22.75	\$568.75
14	Safety Glasses: Must be ANSI 287.01-2003 compliant. Lens shall be clear, anti-fog. Adjustable. Crews Tomahawk or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Airgas CRE TK110	\$1.85	\$185.00
15	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size S, Shoe Size 5-6, Paws or CCSD approved equal			\$0.00	Impact JD1226S	\$89.95	\$4,497.50
16	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size M, Shoe Size 7-8, Paws or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Impact JD1226M	\$89.95	\$4,497.50
17	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size L, Shoe Size 9-10, Paws or CCSD approved equal			\$0.00	Impact JD1226L	\$89.95	\$4,497.50
18	Rubber Stripping Overshoes: Size XL, Shoe Size 11-12, Paws or CCSD approved equal			\$0.00	Impact JD1226XL	\$89.95	\$4,497.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 7, Micro Fiber Products - Specifications Items must fit existing hardware (all items in this group will be awarded to same vendor)	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Micro Fiber Cleaning Pads, 13 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Americo FMC13	\$52.95	\$5,295.00
2	V-Sweeper Floor Dust Type Mop Systems with Velcro Style Frame: Dust mop 42 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More V-MOP-ASSY	\$98.00	\$4,900.00
3	Dust Mops 42 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More S-HOOK-42	\$13.25	\$2,650.00
4	Dust Mop Holders 32 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More VFRAME32	\$20.41	\$2,041.00
5	Dust Mop holders 34 inch Microfiber: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Microfiber & More S-HOOKWHT-34	\$11.58	\$1,158.00
6	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mop Holders 20 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Microfiber & More FLAPFRAME	\$21.58	\$2,158.00
7	Spin-n-Drop Type Mop System with Folding Flat Mops, 20 inch Loops: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More TAB-WHT	\$7.75	\$775.00
8	Split Bucket Systems-Black roller for Spin-n-Drop type mops: Buckets are Yellow in color 9 gallon. Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Filmop 0026SL2800C	\$150.75	\$4,522.50
9	Handle 55 inch: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More TELEHAN	\$9.90	\$1,980.00
10	16" x 16" Micro Fiber Cleaning Cloth: Fil-mop or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Microfiber & More C300 & color	\$0.96	\$1,920.00
							\$27,399.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
Refer to Section 4.0 of the Special Terms and Condi							
#	Group 8, Miscellaneous Chemicals - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Packaged Type Hand Soap: Green Seal Certified, must fit in an approximately 800 ml dispenser. Soap MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS41A). Soap shall be packed in approximately 800 ML packets. Soap must be safe for use in school system and fit existing dispensers. Kutol 7227 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	Kutol 7227 10 / 1000ml cs	\$2.58	\$25,800.00
2	Packaged Type Soap Dispenser: Approximately 800 ml. Vendor must provide dispensers for the soap (Item 1) at no charge to CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Kutol 9950ZPL or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 1 & 2 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Kutol 9950ZPL	No Charge	\$0.00
3	Foaming Lotion Soap: Green Seal Certified, 1.25 Liter. Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Lotion soaps must be safe for use in school systems. Skin care products must all include moisturizers and vitamins. (All formulas must be dermatologist tested and FDA compliant.) Packages must fit in dispenser (Item 4). Hillyard HIL0039003 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same manufacturer and vendor.			\$0.00	Kutol 69041 6 / 1000ml cs	\$4.80	\$24,000.00
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	Foaming Lotion Soap Dispensers: 1.25 Liter. High-impact plastic cabinet, easy to clean surface. ADA compliant, with one-hand operation, push activation (rather than pull). Sight window at least 3 sq. inches, clearly showing when the refill is below 5% capacity. Product labels available for the cabinet (to identify what product is inside). Totally moisture-resistant, including packaging on loaded refills. Cabinet can have locking latch or manual latch release. Must be installable with double sided tape or with screws. Feature a universal fit back-plate that matches the screw-hole patterns of all of the other dispensers currently in our facilities. High durable design, with a lifetime warranty. Hillyard HIL 22280 or CCSD Approved Equivalent. Vendor must provide dispensers for the lotion (Item 3) at no charge to the CCSD. CCSD may request that the dispensers be installed and maintained by the vendor. Items 3&4 will be awarded to the same vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Kutol 9941SLG	No Charge	\$0.00
5	Ice Melt: 50 lb. bag.			\$0.00	North American 5355689	\$16.58	\$0.00
6	Vomit Control Chemical: Material shall be suitable for use on all types of carpet without staining or spotting. It shall have a deodorizing agent and/or odor counter reactant. Material shall be in granulated form and packed in individual use containers. Product shall be packaged in one (1) pound container. Frank Miller VB241 or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Frank Miller VB241	\$58.79	\$5,879.00
7	Liquid Gym Finish: Product shall be a water based liquid gym finish. Product should clean up with water and have no lead content. Must be oil modified urethane 29% solids or greater, 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard 1907 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	American Formula Court Coat 5 gallon pail**	\$198.95	\$149,212.50

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 8 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
8	Restorer: shall be a water emulsion cleaner and polish suitable for the spray buffing of polished floors. Product shall be safe for use on and not detrimental to sealed and unsealed wood surfaces, asphalt tile, linoleum, rubber, vinyl composition, sealed concrete and terrazzo surfaces. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF FL41 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	American Formula Face Lift FL41 4x1 cs	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
						\$0.06	
9	Gym Sealer and Primer: Water based. 2.5 gallon container. Hillyard Basecoat II or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	The Product We Bid for Gym Finish Does Not Require a BaseCoat		\$0.00
#	Group 9, Floor Cleaning Chemicals - Specifications (all items in this group will be awarded to same manufacturer and vendor) All products must be pre-approved through CCSD Maintenance Services prior to award.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Floor Finish Remover: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Product should remove both environmentally friendly zinc free floor finish and traditional zinc fortified finishes equally well when diluted with cold water at a high dilution rate. The product should be colorless, have very little odor and have a pH of less than 12 in concentrate form. The product must not have a VOC level greater than 7% after dilution or a phosphorous concentration over .5% by weight. The product must not contain 2 butoxy ethanol or ammonia. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ES5 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	American Formula Enviro Strip ES5	\$62.82	\$125,640.00
						\$1.39	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
2	Floor Finish: Must be GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (G40). Floor finish must produce a durable finish with an initial high gloss. The product must be high speed buffable and exhibit increased gloss with repeated buffing. The product must be very low in odor and contain no dibutyl phthalate or ammonia. The product must have a VOC level less than 7%. Dry time per coat should be no more than 30 minutes. 5 gallon box container size is preferred. AMF ESZF5 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	American Formula Enviro Shine ESZF5	\$69.95	\$384,725.00
						\$13.99	
3	Multi-Purpose Cleaner: Product MUST BE GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED (GS37). Multi-purpose cleaner must be suitable for cleaning glass, walls, desks, tables, grout, bathroom fixtures and carpet. Product shall be formulated with technical grade stabilized hydrogen peroxide and a biodegradable surfactant system with a pH of 5.5-6.5 in concentrated form. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. AMF OXOLHSC#18 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	American Formula OXOLHSC #18	\$51.20	\$128,000.00
						\$0.20	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudonas aeruginous, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by Vendor. 1/2 gallon container. AMF VIRSCII #32 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>			\$0.00	American Formula Viraseptic VIRSCII #32	\$40.12	\$92,276.00
						\$0.16	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 9 - Specifications, cont	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
5	<p>Germicidal Detergent: Quaternary Ammonium. Must be EPA registered. Germicidal Detergent shall provide a liquid quaternary ammonium compound of a minimum 600-PPM when diluted. The product shall be a blend of synthetic organic detergents, inorganic alkaline builders, water-softening agents and synthetic quaternary ammonium germicide. Product shall not contain any soap, mercury compounds, phenols, free chlorine, peroxide, formaldehyde or materials that release such compounds when diluted according to directions. Product shall be biodegradable and contain no dyes. A dilution of the product shall exhibit a cleaning efficiency of not less than 80% when tested as described in paragraph 4.4.6 of Federal Specification PC-431a. In solution, the product shall provide adequate, but not excessive suds. The non-volatile content of the product when measured at 105 be a 12% minimum weight. At dilution, the product must be germicidal, fungicidal, and virucidal simultaneously in the presence of hard water (400 ppm as calcium carbonate) and organic soil (5% blood serum). Product shall be effective against the following microorganisms: gram negative and gram-positive organisms, MRSA, hepatitis B-virus, HIV, herpes, pseudonas aeruginous, and other organisms. The concentrate must not be orally toxic as the term is defined by the Federal Hazardous Substances Act (FHSA). That is, it must have an acute Oral LD50 above 5 gm/kg of body weight. All products effective against microorganisms must have verbiage referencing the claim on the label. Must be compatible with dispensing system provided to CCSD by vendor. 1 gallon container. AMF VIR41 or CCSD approved equivalent</p>			\$0.00	American Formula Viraseptic VIR41	\$33.30	\$0.00
						\$0.06	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 10, GenEon Products - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to the same vendor.</i>	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte for Immersa Clean/Instaflo: 4/1 case. GenEon LQE11 only.			\$0.00	Geneon LQE11	\$99.00	\$9,900.00
2	Liquid Disinfecting Cleaning Electrolyte: 2.4 oz for Trio RX/MAXX . 65/BX. GenEon LQE03 only.			\$0.00	Geneon LQE03	\$69.95	\$3,497.50
3	HD Cleaner/Degreaser Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. GenEon SUP04 only.			\$0.00	Geneon SUP04	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
4	Glass and General Purpose Catalyst: 6/6.5 oz. Blue. GenEon SUP05 only.			\$0.00	Geneon SUP05	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
5	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 5 gallon. GenEon 7576 only.			\$0.00	Impact 7576	\$15.95	\$398.75
6	E-Z Fill Buddy Jug, with Spigot: 2.5 gallon. GenEon 7572 only.			\$0.00	Impact 7572	\$14.95	\$373.75
7	Test Strips: Free available chloring (FAC) to 1,000 ppm. GenEon FAC01 only.			\$0.00	Geneon FAC01	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
8	Test Strips: PH 0-14, 100/pk. GenEon PH501 only.			\$0.00	Geneon PHS01	\$9.00	\$450.00
#	Group 11 - Specifications <i>This category will be awarded to one manufacturer and vendor</i>	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Large): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
2	Gloves, Rubber for Cleaning, (Medium): Rubber gloves shall be puncture resistant and 14 mils thick and 12 " in length. The gloves shall have an embossed grip and a rolled cuff. Pro Guard or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	NO BID		\$0.00
3	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Large: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Americare 500SYNL	\$4.20	\$3,360.00
4	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Medium: 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Americare 500SYNM	\$4.20	\$3,150.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 11 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
5	Gloves, Synthetic Vinyl Disposable, 100% Latex Free, Small, 100 per box. Impact 8616 or CCSD approved equivalent			\$0.00	Americare 500SYNS	\$4.20	\$1,155.00
6	Garbage Can Liners: Liner shall be 44-gallon capacity. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 37" x 48", 2) 1.14 mil (minimum), 3) 100 per case, 4) Clear in color, 5) Case weight minimum of 13.5 pounds. Prolink BEC 11482 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Metro Bag 3748C	\$16.75	\$0.00
					100/ cs		
						Clear	
7	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 2956 container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 21.5" x 25", 2) 6 micron (minimum), 3) 2,000 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 16.9 pounds. Prolink Bun 00668 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Metro Bag 21256N (\$.01175)	\$23.50	\$276.13
					2000 /cs		
						Poly Wt. 17.2#	
8	Garbage Bags: Bags must fit Rubbermaid 22 gallon round container. Must be virgin plastic. The liner must also meet the following specifications. These specifications MUST be clearly marked on the label for each case when shipped: 1) Approximately 30" X 37" 2) Approximately 13 micron (minimum), 3) 500 per case, 4) Natural/Clear, 5) Case weight minimum of 19.4 pounds. Prolink BSN 133037 or CCSD approved equivalent.			\$0.00	Metro Bag 303713N	\$22.85	\$20,565.00
					500/ cs		
						Poly Wt 19.4#	

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	C-fold paper towel: Shall be approx. 10 ¼" x 12 ¾", White preferred. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. 12 Pkg /case, 200 ea. /Pkg, 2,400/case or packaging: 16 Pkg /case, 150 ea. /Pkg, 2,400/case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. C-Fold Paper Towels should be able to fit the following type of dispensers: Accessory Specialties # 240, Bobrick # B-3907, Scott # 995. Case weight shall be 20 lbs +/- 2 lbs.			\$0.00	Wausau Paper 49300	\$14.65	\$131,850.00
					2400		
					17.25#		
2	Single fold paper towel: Product dimensions shall be approx. 9 ¼" x 10 ¼". Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Packaging: 16 pkgs. /case, 250 ea. /Pkg, 4000 ea. /case. Evaluation: using a single towel to dry hands after washing, to determine if a towel breaks apart. Single Fold Towels should be able to fit Continental No. 630W type dispenser. Case weight shall be 23 lbs +/- 2 lbs. SCA SK1850A or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.			\$0.00	Wausau Paper 47000	\$13.85	\$96,950.00
					4000		
					20#		
3	Single Fold Paper towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be self-locking unit and should hold two packages of single fold towels that measure approx. 9 ¼" x 10 ¼". Continental No. 630W or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 2 & 3 will be awarded to same vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Continental 630W	No Charge	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
4	Center Pull Roll Towel: Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit the vonDrehle 6622 dispenser. Must be a minimum of 800 lineal feet per roll. Product shall be packed 6 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 6602T or ProLink RR60029 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor.			\$0.00	Vondrehle 6602T	\$21.40	\$42,800.00
	Alternative				6x660'		
	Alternative				25#		
	Alternative						
5	Dispenser for Center Pull Roll Towel: Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. Items 4 & 5 will be awarded to the same vendor. vonDrehle 6622 only.		No Charge	\$0.00	Vondrehle 6622	No Charge	\$0.00
	Alternate						
6	Roll Towel: White. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle 863B or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.			\$0.00	Vondrehle 863B	\$42.95	\$8,590.00
7	Roll Towel: Natural. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS9 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD082 guidelines. Must fit a vonDrehle Compact Mechanical Hands free Dispenser #8838. Must be 600 feet per roll. Product shall be packed 12 rolls per case. Case weight shall be 27 lbs +/- 2 lbs. vonDrehle863N or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to the same vendor.			\$0.00	Vondrehle 863N	\$34.75	\$10,425.00
8	Roll towel dispenser: Dispenser shall be mechanical hands free and hold vonDrehle roll towel # 8638. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. vonDrehle Dispenser #8838 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 6, 7 & 8 will be awarded to same vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Vondrehle 8838	No Charge	\$0.00

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.

Vendor Name: Net 30 Days		Sam Tell & Son, Inc.			SouthEast Link Net 30 Days		
#	Group 12 - Specifications, cont.	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer/ Model #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
9	Toilet Tissue: White, 500 sheet (2-ply) roll, 96 rolls per case. Must be Green Seal certified to follow GS1 guidelines OR Environmental Choice certified to follow CCD086 guidelines. Approx. size is 4-3/8" x 3-3/4", plus or minus 1/4". Case weight shall be 36 lbs +/- 2 lbs. Rolls must fit in Continental RT22 dispenser. Baywest 54900 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.			\$0.00	Vondrehle 5022	\$25.85	\$142,175.00
	Alternate						
	Alternate				96 rolls		
10	Toilet tissue roll holder: Unit shall be of single roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Continental RT22 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 9 & 10 will be awarded to same vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Continental RT22	No Charge	\$0.00
11	Toilet Tissue, Jumbo: 9 inch, 2 ply, 1,000 foot roll. Green Seal Certified. 12 rolls per Case. Must fit vonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch Tissue Dispenser #3253. Von Drehle #8638 or CCSD approved equal. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.			\$0.00	Vondrehle 1209	\$21.90	\$10,950.00
12	Toilet tissue jumbo roll holder: Unit shall be of twin roll non-free rotating type. Shall be constructed so that roll locks into place automatically and cannot be withdrawn until core is removed. Shall be chrome finish. Vendor must provide, install and maintain dispensers at no charge to the CCSD. VonDrehle Twin Jumbo 9 inch toilet tissue dispenser #3253 or CCSD approved equivalent. Items 11 & 12 will be awarded to the same vendor.		No Charge	\$0.00	Vondrehle 3253	No Charge	\$0.00
Group 13 - Related Items		Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up			Indicate if percentage is a Discount or price Mark-up		
% Discount off list or Mark-up from cost for related items not listed above					20% Discount From List Price		

Awarded Vendor highlighted in yellow.

*Vendor withdrew pricing

** Product not as specified

*** No information/insufficient information provided to determine if product was as specified.